900275172 12/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lockerz, LLC		112/19/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ador, Inc.
Street Address:	808 Howell Street
Internal Address:	Third Floor
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3939208	OFF&AWAY
Registration Number:	3893589	ROOMALICIOUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1622

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Duane A. Stewart III
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane A. Stewart III	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0076106-000111	

900275172 REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0338

TRADEMARK

865 00 3939208

Signature:	/Duane A. Stewart III/	
Date:	12/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Lockerz LLC to Ador - offandaway#page1.tif source=Lockerz LLC to Ador - offandaway#page2.tif source=Lockerz LLC to Ador - offandaway#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LOCKERZ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 808 Howell Street, Third Floor, Seattle, Washington, 98101, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the United States and foreign trademark registrations, marks, and applications identified in Schedule A, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning said marks, said registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks to ADOR, INC., formerly known as LOCKERZ, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 808 Howell Street, Third Floor, Seattle, Washington, 98101, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), and said ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said marks, said registrations, said applications, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, ADOR, INC., is the sole member of LOCKERZ, LLC, with the officers and directors of ADOR, INC., having the power to sign documents on behalf of LOCKERZ, LLC; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, said trademark registrations listed on Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0340 LOCKERZ, LLC (a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Name: Mark Stabingas Title: President of Ador, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0341

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

MARK	APPLN.	REG. NO	FILING	REG. DATE	COUNTRY
	NO		DATE		Constitution of the Consti
OFF&AWAY	85/062,481	3,939,208	June 14, 2010	March 29, 2011	United States
ROOMALICIOUS	85/030,211	3,893,589	May 4, 2010	Dec. 21, 2010	United States
OFF&AWAY	9535451	009535451	Nov. 19, 2010	May 3, 2011	CTM (EU)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 12/19/2013